

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements  
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.51144/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR  
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 22.04.2019.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6288 of 2019 and WP(C) No.267 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR