

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-04-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

De-tag WP(C) No. 267/2017 from WP(C) No.
380/2019.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar