

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements  
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA NO.51144/2019 - Ex parte stay)

WITH SLP(C) No.6288/2019 (XI-A)

With SLP(C) No.10040/2019

(For Admission and IR and with appln.(s) for exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and for permission to file lengthy  
list of dates)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR  
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobaker, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for the respondent-State, list these matters on  
03.05.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER