

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.9586/2019 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements  
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No.6288 of 2019

Date : 05-07-2019 The application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR  
Applicant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
applicant(s), list the instant application being I.A. No.9586/2019  
next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR