

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 95861/2019 In Writ Petition(Civil) No. 380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements  
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
(IA No. 95861/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2019 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S, AOR  
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobaker, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties,  
we direct that the students be notified that they  
may be required to furnish a bank guarantee. As far  
as NRI students are concerned, we direct that in  
case the NRI quota is about to lapse due to want of  
students having domicile certificate, admissions be  
made without requiring domicile certificate.

IA 95861/2019 is disposed of accordingly.

Liberty to file additional affidavit by the respondents before the next date of hearing of the main matter.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR