

ITEM NO.803

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements  
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the cause list of

21.09.2021.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master