

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements  
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51144/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6288/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 126623/2019

SLP(C) No. 10040/2019 (XI-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt,  
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

W.P.(C) No. 370/2020 (X)

(IA No. 33871/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.  
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.  
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta Sr Adv  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Swati Setiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after a week.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master