

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 380/2019

KERALA PRIVATE MEDICAL COLLEGE MANagements
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51144/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY & IA No. 137359/2019 -
INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6288/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 126623/2019
IA No. 126623/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)SLP(C) No. 10040/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 64996/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 64997/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)W.P.(C) No. 370/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 33871/2020
IA No. 33871/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)W.P.(C) No. 927/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156940/2022-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 156940/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Augustine Peter, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.
Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Manicka Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Pranav P, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Accommodation is asked for on behalf of learned counsel for
the petitioner(s), list on 09.05.2023.**

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**